

ORIGINAL

FILED

SID J. WHITE

OCT. 29 1998

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK SUPREME COURT
By B. J. [Signature]
Chief Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 93,832

RABBI ROBERT A. GOODMAN,

PETITIONER,

vs.

TEMPLE SHIR AMI and RICHARD ASHENOFF,

RESPONDENTS.

RESPONDENTS' BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

**ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM
THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL**

CONROY, SIMBERG & GANON, P.A.
155 SOUTH MIAMI AVENUE
SUITE IIII
MIAMI, FL 33130

—AND—

LAW OFFICE OF ROBERT S. GLAZIER
THE INGRAHAM BUILDING, SUITE 1020
25 S.E. SECOND AVENUE
MIAMI, FL 33131
(305) 372-5900

ATTORNEYS FOR TEMPLE SHIR AMI

MELVIN S. BLACK, ESQ.
2937 S.W. 27TH AVENUE
SUITE 202
MIAMI, FL 33133

—AND—

CLARK D. MERVIS, ESQ.
2937 S.W. 27TH AVENUE
SUITE 202
MIAMI, FL 33133
(305) 443-1600

ATTORNEYS FOR ASHENOFF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities _____	iii
Statement of the Case and Facts _____	1
Summary of the Argument _____	1
Certificate of Type Size _____	2
Argument _____	3
I. THE COURT DOES NOT HAVE JURISDICTION OVER A CASE SIMPLY BECAUSE THE CASE (ALLEGEDLY) INVOLVES A MATTER OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE	3
II. THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL IS NOT IN EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH THIS COURT'S DECISION IN <i>Epperson v. Myers</i>	3
III. THE THIRD DISTRICT'S DECISION IN <i>Schreidell v. Shoter</i> IS NOT A BASIS FOR CONFLICT JURISDICTION	6
Conclusion _____	7
Certificate of Service _____	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Covington v. Bowers</i> , 442 So. 2d 1068 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983) _____	4
<i>Epperson v. Myers</i> , 58 So. 2d 150 (Fla. 1952) _____	4
<i>Hemphill v. Zion Hope Primitive Baptist Church</i> , 447 So. 2d 976 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983) _____	4
<i>Reaves v. State</i> , 485 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1986) _____	1
<i>Schreidell v. Shoter</i> , 500 So. 2d 228 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986) _____	6
<i>Serbian Eastern Orthodox Diocese v. Milivojevich</i> , 426 U.S. 696 (1976) _____	6
<i>St. John's Presbytery v. Central Presbyterian Church</i> , 102 So. 2d 714 (Fla. 1958) _____	5
<i>State v. Walker</i> , 593 So. 2d 1049 (Fla. 1992) _____	6
<i>Tran v. Fiorenza</i> , 934 S.W.2d 740 (Tex. Ct. App. 1996) _____	4
<i>Umberger v. Johns</i> , 363 So. 2d 63 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978) _____	5
<i>Young v. Northern Illinois Conference of United Methodist Church</i> , 21 F.3d 184 (7th Cir. 1994) _____	4, 6
<i>Other Authorities</i>	
Art. V, § 3(b)(4), Fla. Const. _____	3
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(2)(A)(v) _____	3
